### 502697000 02/26/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
I NATITE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 030885 Frame 0759. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Z124	02/26/2013	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRNC HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	00 BELLEVUE PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09913885

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 302-281-3670

Email: Docketing@InterDigital.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THEODORE NACCARELLA
Address Line 1: 200 BELLEVUE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLX50030US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE NACCARELLA
Signature:	/Theodore Naccarella/

PATENT 502697000 REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0178

Date:	02/26/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=FlextronicsDRNCHoldingsAssignme	entEXECUTED#page1.tif
source=FlextronicsDRNCHoldingsAssignme	entEXECUTED#page36.tif

source=CoverSheet\_Assignment\_FLX50030US01#page1.tif source=CoverSheet\_Assignment\_FLX50030US01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0179

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of February 26, 2013, is made by and between Z124, a Cayman corporation with an address at P.O. Box 309GT, Ugland House, South Church Street, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands KY1-1104, as a wholly-owned subsidiary of FLEXTRONICS INTERNATIONAL Ltd., a Singapore corporation with principal US offices located at 6201 Americas Center Drive, San Jose, CA 95002, (hereinafter "Assignor"), and DRNC HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 200 Bellevue Parkway, Suite 300, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 (hereinafter "DRNC").

### WHEREAS:

- A. Assignor is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "Patents"); and
- B. DRNC is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to DRNC all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the Patents; (ii) all reissues, extensions, revivals, renewals, and re-examinations of the Patents, and (iii) the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by DRNC for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances.

SIGNED To be built of	Store ( Store	
By Thirth MUNT	on <u>Feb. 2/e, 20</u> 13	
(21Sustate)	(Date)	
Timathy L. Ste	Mart Vice President and Secre (Print Title)	tary
State of <u>California</u>	County of Sarta Clara	
be the person whose name is substitute the same in his/her authorized capentity upon behalf of which the person behalf of which t	D13 before me, Gina Dar (2705, Notary)  May — who proved to me on the basis of sat cribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me the acity and that by his/her signature on the instrument erson acted, executed the instrument.	isfactory evidence nat he/she executed t the person, or the
I certify under PENALTY OF PE foregoing paragraph is true and co	RJURY under the laws of the State of <u>Call-for</u> orrect.	<u>Mia</u> that the
WITNESS my hand and official s  Mary Device (Notary Public)		
1, 12000 2 2 (2) (1) (1)	My Comm. Expires Dec 20, 2016	

Page 1 of 104

**EXHIBIT A - PATENTS** 

MFB#	Country	File#	Patent#	EXHIBI	TA - PATENTS Title	Status	File Date	Issue Date	Family#
MILDH	Country	FILE #	ratent n	ruuncauon #	1135.FR.US PTA UTL PROVIDED WITH AN	Jiatus	riie Date	issue Date	rannyn
					INTEGRATED RADIO COMMUNICATION				
					DEVICE HAVING AN ANTENNA FOR				
					TRANSMITTING AND/OR RECEIVING				
50224-01136	US	09/897,139		LIC 2002 0004400 A1	ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVES	PUBLISHED	7/ 3/2001		1135
30224-01130	AT	03/,150		AT413777T	1141	PUBLISHED	1/ 3/2001		1141
	AI			A1413/7/1	1141.FR.WO.EP.AT PTA UTL METHOD FOR				1141
					TRANSMITTING MINI-MESSAGES AND				
50224-01148	AT	20000990082T			ASSOCIATED DEVICE	ABANDONED	12/20/2000		1141
3022 <del>4-</del> 01146	AU	200009900621		AU2688501A	1141	ADANDONED	12/20/2000		1141
	AU			AUZ0000UIA	1141.FR.WO.AU PTA UTL METHOD FOR				1141
					TRANSMITTING MINI-MESSAGES AND				
50224-01143	AU	20010026885			ASSOCIATED DEVICE	ABANDONED	12/20/2000		1141
30224-01143	AU	20010020865			1141.FR.WO.EP.DE PTA UTL TRANSMITTING	ABANDONED	12/20/2000		1141
					MINI-MESSAGES AND ASSOCIATED DEVICE,				
50224-01147	DE	990082	60040744.6		METHOD FOR	ISSUED	12/20/2000	11/5/2000	1141
3022 <del>4-</del> 01147	DE	990062	00040744.0		1141.FR.WO.EP PTA UTL TRANSMITTING	ופטעבט	12/20/2000	11/5/2006	1141
					MINI-MESSAGES AND ASSOCIATED DEVICE,				
50224-01146	EP	990082	1197097		METHOD FOR	ISSUED	12/20/2000	11/5/2000	1141
30ZZ <del>4-</del> 01140	ES	990062	1197097	ES2316399T3	1141	ופסטבט	12/20/2000	11/5/2006	1141
	[3			E3231033313	1141.FR PTA UTL TRANSMITTING MINI-				1141
					MESSAGES AND ASSOCIATED DEVICE,				
50224-01141	FR	9916050		2802743	METHOD FOR	PUBLISHED	12/20/1999		1141
30224-01141	111	3310030		2002743	1141.FR.WO.EP.FR-PTA UTL TRANSMITTING	FOBLISHED	12/20/1333		1141
					MINI-MESSAGES AND ASSOCIATED DEVICE,				
50224-01984	FR	990082	1197097		METHOD FOR	ISSUED	12/20/2000	11/5/2008	1141
3022+ 0130+	111	330002	1137037		1141.FR.WO.EP.GB PTA UTL TRANSMITTING	133010	12/20/2000	11/3/2000	1171
					MINI-MESSAGES AND ASSOCIATED DEVICE,				
50224-01149	GB	990082	1197097		METHOD FOR	ISSUED	12/20/2000	11/5/2008	1141
50224 01145	00	330002	1137037		1141.FR.WO.JP PTA UTL TRANSMITTING MINI		12/20/2000	11/3/2000	1171
					MESSAGES AND ASSOCIATED DEVICE,				
50224-01144	JP	2001-547807		2003-518823	METHOD FOR	PUBLISHED	12/20/2000		1141
5022101111	31	2001 3 17007		2003 310023	1141.FR.WO.US PTA UTL TRANSMITTING	TOBEISTIES	12/20/2000		1111
					MINI-MESSAGES AND ASSOCIATED DEVICE,				
50224-01145	US	09/913,885			METHOD FOR	PUBLISHED	12/20/2000		1141
502210115	- 00	03/313/003		00 2002 020075 1712	1141.FR.WO PTA UTL METHOD FOR	1 00010110	12/20/2000		1111
					TRANSMITTING MINI-MESSAGES AND				
50224-01142	wo	PCT/FR2000/003614		WO 2001/047197 A3		EXPIRED	12/20/2000		1141
5022101172	DE	. 51/11/2000/000017		DE69841594D1	1150		12, 20, 2000		1150
				525561253161	1150.FR.EP.DE PTA UTL CONTROLLING THE				
					ENVELOPE OF A RADIO SIGNAL, METHOD				
50224-01154	DE	98401795.4	895352		AND APPARATUS FOR	ISSUED	7/16/1998	4/7/2010	1150
-522.01157		5515213511	33331	l	p		112012550	1, 7, 2020	1 2200

Page 36 of 104

PATENT REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0181



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Sita Indax | Search | Guidas | Contacts | aBusinass | abis elares | News | Hain



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

Name	Execution Date
Flextronics International, Ltd.	02/26/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORNC Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	00 Bellevue Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09913885

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3022813762

Phone:

302-281-3600

Email: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Docketing@InterDigital.com

Correspondent Name: InterDigital Patent Holdings, Inc.
Address Line 1: 200 Bellevue Parkway

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Wilmington, DELAWARE 19809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FLX50030US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Linguiti

Signature:

/Frank Linguiti/

Date:

07/26/2013

### Total Attachments: 2

source=FlextronicsDRNCHoldingsAssignmentEXECUTED#page1.tif source=FlextronicsDRNCHoldingsAssignmentEXECUTED#page36.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2479121

Receipt Date:

07/26/2013

Fee Amount:

\$40

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

mhtml:file://C:\Documents and Settings\abbottjx\Local Settings\Temporary Internet I 10/16/2013 RECORDED: 02/26/2014 REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0183